Season
1933/34

1934/35

1935/36

1936/37

1937/38

1938/39

1939/45

1946/47

1947/48

1948/49

1949/50

1950/51

1951/52

Year

1934
1934

1934
1934
1935
1935

1935
1935
1936
1936

1936
1936
1937
1937

1937
1937
1938
1938

1938
1938
1938
1939
1939
1939

1946
1947
1947

1947
1947
1948
1948

1948
1948
1949

1949
1949
1950
1950

1950
1951
1951
1951
1951

1951
1951
1952
1952
1952

Month
march

October
December
February
April
October
December
February
march

October
December
February
may
October

november
February

December

February
April

February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
April
October
December
February
April
October
january
February
may

October
December
February

may

AMN 13/03/2020 22:39

Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

Undercurrents

A murder has been arranged
9-45

Lucky dips

Tilly of Bloomsbury

The Donovan affair

If four walls told
The sport of kings
Indoor fireworks
Good losers

Charity begins
Distinguished gathering
Happy days

Such things happen & The brute Simmons

Well caught

Mystery at Greenfingers
Till further orders

Miss Tracy

Uncle Ben

The bat

Lord Richards in the pantry
Pearly pearls

Love from a stranger

Passing of the third floor back

The sport of kings

Women aren't angels

The man who stayed at home
Fresh fields

Quiet week end
Saloon bar
Ten little niggers

Ladies in retirement
Flare path

No medals

Yes and no

George and Margaret
The ghost train
Fools rush in

The girl who couldn't quite
Lady killer

Distinguished gathering
Rookery nook

The blue goose

To kill a cat

On Monday next

Heaven and Charing Cross
Happy days

The happiest days of your life
Little lambs eat ivy

Summer in December
Robert's wife

Murder at the vicarage
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Season
1952/53

1953/54

1954/55

1955/56

1956/57

1957/58

1958/59

1959/60

1960/61

1961/62

1962/63

1963/64

1964/65

Year

1952
1953
1953

1953
1953
1954
1954
1954

1954
1954
1955
1955
1955

1955
1956
1956

1956
1956
1957
1957

1957
1958
1958

1958
1958
1959

1959
1959
1960
1960

1960
1960
1961
1961

1961
1961
1962
1962

1962
1962
1963
1963

1963
1963
1964
1964

1964
1964
1965
1965

Month

October
january
April
October
December
january

march

january
march

October
February
April
October
December
February
April
november
February
march

October
December
march

October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April

AMN 13/03/2020 22:39

Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

The good young man
Without the prince
Great day

Worm's eye view

| have five daughters
Bright shadow

Leslie's father

Here we come gathering

Tail of fire

Sister Craven

The white sheep of the family
Will any gentlemen

Where there's a will

Birthday honours
Love's a luxury
The deep blue sea

The hollow

Count your blessings
The Chiltern Hundreds
The offending hand

Ladies in retirement
Beside the seaside
Book of the month

Murder mistaken
One wild oat
Bonaventure

The bride and the batchelor
For better for worse

The touch of fear

Kind lady

Fools paradise
Something to hide
Cheapside

All in the family

Man alive

Intent to murder

The ring of truth

A man about the house

The brides of March
The secret tent

The Hayes Revue

A letter from the General

The house by the lake
The geese are getting fat
A Revue

A house of strangers
Murder out of tune
Running riot

The constant wife
Epitaph for George Dillon
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Season
1965/66

1966/67

1967/68

1968/69

1969/70

1970/71

1971/72

1972/73

1973/74

1974/75

1975/76

1976/77

1977/78

Year

1965
1965
1966
1966

1966
1966
1967
1967

1967
1967
1968
1968

1968
1968
1969
1969

1969
1969
1970
1970

1970
1970
1971
1971

1971
1971
1972
1972

1972
1972
1973
1973

1973
1973
1974
1974

1974
1974
1975
1975

1975
1975
1976
1976

1976
1976
1977
1977

1977
1977
1978
1978

Month

October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
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Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

Brush with a body
After my fashion
Mystery at Blackwater
A Revue

Shadow in the sun
Post horn gallop
The light of heart
Waters of the moon

Towards zero

Goodnight Mrs Puffin

The Queen and the rebels

A Revue

Semi-detached

Sound of murder

Hot and cold in all rooms

The right honourable gentleman

Wait until dark

Flowers for a Lady/A kind of Justice/Atalanta

Diplomatic baggage
All things bright and beautiful

Trap for a lonely man
Midsummer mink
Spring and port wine
The Mayerling affair

The flip side
Cinderella

Serious charge
Death takes a holiday

The man most likely to

The chalk garden

A Revue

Carry me back to Canning Town

Not now darling

The ritual

Duet for two hands
Waltz of the toreadors

Night must fall

The drunkard

No time for fig leaves
John Gabriel Borkman

Plaza suite
Night watch
yet another revue
Celebration

Portrait of murder

Move over Mrs Markham
Blythe spirit

Ring round the moon
Suddenly at home

Dry rot

Absurd person singular
The day after the fair
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Season
1978/79

1979/80

1980/81

1981/82

1982/83

1983/84

1984/85

1985/86

1986/87

1987/88

1988/89

1989/90

1990/91

Year

1978
1978
1979
1979

1979
1979
1980
1980

1980
1980
1981
1981

1981
1981
1982
1982

1982
1982
1983
1983

1983
1983
1984
1984

1984
1984
1985
1985

1985
1985
1986
1986

1986
1986
1987
1987

1987
1987
1988
1988

1988
1988
1989
1989

1989
1989
1990
1990

1990
1990
1991
1991

Month

October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
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Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

Countercrime

Two and two make sex
Dear octopus

Kind lady

Birds on the wing
Something's afoot
Love on the dole

The little photographer

The Patrick Pearse motel
The ghost train

A man about the house
The anniversary

Confusions

The cure for love

Gigi

Children's day

Relatively speaking

Pink string and sealing wax
The prime of Miss Jean Brodie
The Accrington Pals

Fringe benefits
This happy breed
Alphabetical order
Tom Jones

Mulligan's last case
Outside edge

The wind of heaven
California suite

A murder is announced

Farndale Avenue - murder mystery
The heiress

Precious bane

Billy Liar

Table manners

Mick & Mick

Men should weep

How the other half loves

Black comedy

Other worlds

Summer of the seventeenth doll

Come blow your horn
The merry gentleman
Separate tables
Women of twilight

Peace comes to peckham
Hobson's choice

Blithe spirit

Jane Eyre

Someone waiting

The musical importance of being Earnest

Whose life is it anyway
Wouthering Heights
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Season
1991/92

1992/93

1993/94

1994/95

1995/96

1996/97

1997/98

1998/99

1999/00

2000/01

2001/02

2002/03

2003/04

Year

1991
1991
1992
1992

1992
1992
1993
1993

1993
1993
1994
1994

1994
1994
1995
1995

1995
1995
1996
1996

1996
1996
1997
1997

1997
1997
1998
1998

1998
1998
1999
1999

1999
1999
2000
2000

2000
2000
2001
2001

2001
2001
2002
2002

2002
2002
2003
2003

2003
2003
2004
2004

Month

October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April
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Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

High infidelity

See how they run!
In time o'strife

The noble Spaniard

Round and round the garden
Flare path

The new version of the odd couple
All things bright and beautiful

Hay fever

Ladies in retirement
The enchanted cottage
Map of the heart

Farndale avenue - Macbeth
Happy as a sandbag
Portrait of Jennie

Night must fall

Busybody
Lark Rise
A man for all seasons
Dancing at Lughnasa

Plaza suite
Aladdin

Johnny Belinda
The cemetery club

Roar like a dove

She stoops to conquer
All my sons

Pygmalion

Barefoot in the park
When we are married
Steel magnolias

The fifteen streets

Key for two

The longest running show on Earth
Dead guilty

My Boy Jack

Anyone for breakfast?
Sleeping beauty

The cornis green

The sisters Rosensweig

Look who's talking!

Bring on the men!

Home is where your clothes are
When the lights go out

Curtains

Crimes of the heart
Kindertransport
Present laughter

Romantic Comedy

A dream is a wish your heart makes
A party to murder

Arsenic and Old Lace
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Season
2004/05

2005/06

2006/07

2007/08

2008/09

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

Year

2004
2004
2005
2005

2005
2005
2005
2006
2006

2006
2006
2007
2007

2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

2008
2008
2009
2009

2009
2009
2010
2010

2010
2010
2011
2011

2011
2011
2012
2012

2012
2012
2013
2013

2013
2013
2014
2014

2014
2014
2015
2015

2015
2015
2016
2016

Month

October
December
February
April

June
October
December
February
April
October
December
February
April

October
December
February
April

July

October
December
February
April

October
December
February
April

October
December
February
May

October
December
February
May

October
December
February
May

October
December
February
May

October
December
February
May

October
December
February
May
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Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

The Edge of Darkness
'Allo 'Allo

Brief Encounter
Rumours

Thanks for the Musicals

Deadly Nightcap

Nativity (Mysteries + Jo Carpenter)
An Inspector Calls

Memory of Water

Living Together

A Christmas Carol
The Weekend
The Winslow Boy

Don't Dress for Dinner
Glorious!

Time of My Life
Private Lives
Anniversary Revue

Something's Burning
Stepping Out

Star Quality

Sitting Pretty

Curtain up on Murder
Little Shop of Horrors
Caught in the Net
Rough Crossing

Outside Edge
Alarms & Excursions
Lettice and Lovage
Shadowlands

Veronica's Room
Sweet Charity
RolePlay
Entertaining Angels

The 39 Steps

The Canterbury Tales
An Ideal Husband
The Scottish Play

Death in High Heels
Duets

Loot

A passionate woman

Wife after death
A constant wife
Lost in Yonkers
Ladykillers

Relative Values

The Odd Couple (Female Version)
Dracula

Di and Viv and Rose
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Season
2016/17

2017/18

2018/19

2019/20

Year

2016
2016
2017
2017

2017
2017
2018
2018

2018
2019
2019

2019
2020

Month

October
December
February
April

October
December
February
April

December
February
April

December
February
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Productions of The Hayes Players

Name

The Unexpected Guest
One for the Road
Ladies in Lavender
Temple

And Then There Were None
Bedroom Farce

The Graduate

The Cemetery Club

Daisy Pulls it Off
The Lady in the Van
Ciphers

We'll Always Have Paris
All My Sons
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