Season	Year	Month	Name
1933/34	1934 1934	march	Undercurrents A murder has been arranged
1934/35	1934 1935	October December February April	9-45 Lucky dips Tilly of Bloomsbury The Donovan affair
1935/36	1935 1936	October December February march	If four walls told The sport of kings Indoor fireworks Good losers
1936/37	1936	October December February may	Charity begins Distinguished gathering Happy days Such things happen & The brute Simmons
1937/38	1937	October november February	Well caught Mystery at Greenfingers Till further orders Miss Tracy
1938/39	1939 1939	December February April	Uncle Ben The bat Lord Richards in the pantry Pearly pearls Love from a stranger Passing of the third floor back
1939/45			The sport of kings Women aren't angels The man who stayed at home Fresh fields
1946/47		February April	Quiet week end Saloon bar Ten little niggers
1947/48	1947 1948	October December February April	Ladies in retirement Flare path No medals Yes and no
1948/49	1948	October December April	George and Margaret The ghost train Fools rush in
1949/50	1949 1950	October December February April	The girl who couldn't quite Lady killer Distinguished gathering Rookery nook
1950/51			The blue goose To kill a cat On Monday next Heaven and Charing Cross Happy days
1951/52	1952 1952	October December February may	The happiest days of your life Little lambs eat ivy Summer in December Robert's wife Murder at the vicarage

Season	Year	Month	Name
1952/53	1953	October january April	The good young man Without the prince Great day
1953/54		October December january march	Worm's eye view I have five daughters Bright shadow Leslie's father Here we come gathering
1954/55	1954 1954 1955 1955 1955	january march	Tail of fire Sister Craven The white sheep of the family Will any gentlemen Where there's a will
1955/56		October February April	Birthday honours Love's a luxury The deep blue sea
1956/57	1956 1957	October December February April	The hollow Count your blessings The Chiltern Hundreds The offending hand
1957/58		november February march	Ladies in retirement Beside the seaside Book of the month
1958/59	1958	October December march	Murder mistaken One wild oat Bonaventure
1959/60	1959	October December February April	The bride and the batchelor For better for worse The touch of fear Kind lady
1960/61		October December February April	Fools paradise Something to hide Cheapside All in the family
1961/62		October December February April	Man alive Intent to murder The ring of truth A man about the house
1962/63	1962	October December February April	The brides of March The secret tent The Hayes Revue A letter from the General
1963/64		October December February April	The house by the lake The geese are getting fat A Revue A house of strangers
1964/65	1964 1964 1965	October December February April	Murder out of tune Running riot The constant wife Epitaph for George Dillon

Season	Year	Month	Name
1965/66	1965 1966	October December February April	Brush with a body After my fashion Mystery at Blackwater A Revue
1966/67	1966 1967	October December February April	Shadow in the sun Post horn gallop The light of heart Waters of the moon
1967/68	1967 1968	October December February April	Towards zero Goodnight Mrs Puffin The Queen and the rebels A Revue
1968/69	1968 1969	October December February April	Semi-detached Sound of murder Hot and cold in all rooms The right honourable gentleman
1969/70	1969 1970	October December February April	Wait until dark Flowers for a Lady/A kind of Justice/Atalanta Diplomatic baggage All things bright and beautiful
1970/71	1970 1971	October December February April	Trap for a lonely man Midsummer mink Spring and port wine The Mayerling affair
1971/72	1971 1972	October December February April	The flip side Cinderella Serious charge Death takes a holiday
1972/73	1972 1973	October December February April	The man most likely to The chalk garden A Revue Carry me back to Canning Town
1973/74	1973 1974	October December February April	Not now darling The ritual Duet for two hands Waltz of the toreadors
1974/75	1974 1975	October December February April	Night must fall The drunkard No time for fig leaves John Gabriel Borkman
1975/76	1975 1976	October December February April	Plaza suite Night watch yet another revue Celebration
1976/77	1976 1977	October December February April	Portrait of murder Move over Mrs Markham Blythe spirit Ring round the moon
1977/78	1977 1978	October December February April	Suddenly at home Dry rot Absurd person singular The day after the fair

Season	Year	Month	Name
1978/79	1978 1979	October December February April	Countercrime Two and two make sex Dear octopus Kind lady
1979/80	1979 1980	October December February April	Birds on the wing Something's afoot Love on the dole The little photographer
1980/81	1980 1981	October December February April	The Patrick Pearse motel The ghost train A man about the house The anniversary
1981/82	1982	October December February April	Confusions The cure for love Gigi Children's day
1982/83	1982 1983	October December February April	Relatively speaking Pink string and sealing wax The prime of Miss Jean Brodie The Accrington Pals
1983/84	1983 1984	October December February April	Fringe benefits This happy breed Alphabetical order Tom Jones
1984/85	1984 1985	October December February April	Mulligan's last case Outside edge The wind of heaven California suite
1985/86	1985 1986	October December February April	A murder is announced Farndale Avenue - murder mystery The heiress Precious bane
1986/87	1986 1987	October December February April	Billy Liar Table manners Mick & Mick Men should weep
1987/88	1987 1988	October December February April	How the other half loves Black comedy Other worlds Summer of the seventeenth doll
1988/89	1988 1989	October December February April	Come blow your horn The merry gentleman Separate tables Women of twilight
1989/90	1989 1990	October December February April	Peace comes to peckham Hobson's choice Blithe spirit Jane Eyre
1990/91	1990 1991	October December February April	Someone waiting The musical importance of being Earnest Whose life is it anyway Wuthering Heights

Season	Year	Month	Name
1991/92	1991 1992	October December February April	High infidelity See how they run! In time o'strife The noble Spaniard
1992/93	1992 1993	October December February April	Round and round the garden Flare path The new version of the odd couple All things bright and beautiful
1993/94	1993 1994	October December February April	Hay fever Ladies in retirement The enchanted cottage Map of the heart
1994/95	1994 1995	October December February April	Farndale avenue - Macbeth Happy as a sandbag Portrait of Jennie Night must fall
1995/96	1995 1996	October December February April	Busybody Lark Rise A man for all seasons Dancing at Lughnasa
1996/97	1996 1997	October December February April	Plaza suite Aladdin Johnny Belinda The cemetery club
1997/98	1997 1998	October December February April	Roar like a dove She stoops to conquer All my sons Pygmalion
1998/99	1998 1999	October December February April	Barefoot in the park When we are married Steel magnolias The fifteen streets
1999/00	1999	October December February April	Key for two The longest running show on Earth Dead guilty My Boy Jack
2000/01	2000 2001	October December February April	Anyone for breakfast? Sleeping beauty The corn is green The sisters Rosensweig
2001/02	2001	October December February April	Look who's talking! Bring on the men! Home is where your clothes are When the lights go out
2002/03	2002 2003	October December February April	Curtains Crimes of the heart Kindertransport Present laughter
2003/04	2003 2004	October December February April	Romantic Comedy A dream is a wish your heart makes A party to murder Arsenic and Old Lace

Season	Year	Month	Name
2004/05	2004	October December February April	The Edge of Darkness 'Allo 'Allo Brief Encounter Rumours
2005/06	2005 2005 2006	June October December February April	Thanks for the Musicals Deadly Nightcap Nativity (Mysteries + Jo Carpenter) An Inspector Calls Memory of Water
2006/07	2006 2007	October December February April	Living Together A Christmas Carol The Weekend The Winslow Boy
2007/08	2007	•	Don't Dress for Dinner Glorious! Time of My Life Private Lives Anniversary Revue
2008/09	2008 2009	October December February April	Something's Burning Stepping Out Star Quality Sitting Pretty
2009/10	2009	October December February April	Curtain up on Murder Little Shop of Horrors Caught in the Net Rough Crossing
2010/11	2010	October December February May	Outside Edge Alarms & Excursions Lettice and Lovage Shadowlands
2011/12		October December February May	Veronica's Room Sweet Charity RolePlay Entertaining Angels
2012/13	2012	October December February May	The 39 Steps The Canterbury Tales An Ideal Husband The Scottish Play
2013/14	2013	October December February May	Death in High Heels Duets Loot A passionate woman
2014/15	2014 2015	October December February May	Wife after death A constant wife Lost in Yonkers Ladykillers
2015/16	2015 2016	October December February May	Relative Values The Odd Couple (Female Version) Dracula Di and Viv and Rose

Season	Year	Month	Name
2016/17	2016	October December February April	The Unexpected Guest One for the Road Ladies in Lavender Temple
2017/18	2017	October December February April	And Then There Were None Bedroom Farce The Graduate The Cemetery Club
2018/19		December February April	Daisy Pulls it Off The Lady in the Van Ciphers
2019/20		December February	We'll Always Have Paris All My Sons